

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27216/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in LPA No.75/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NILKANTH MANIKRAO SOLANKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SHIKSHAN MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over
for four weeks in order to enable learned counsel
for Respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master